
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/693 of 7 April 2017 amending Annexes II, III 
and V to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards 

maximum residue levels for bitertanol, chlormequat and tebufenpyrad in or on certain products 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 101 of 13 April 2017) 

On page 12, point 1(b) of the Annex, in the table replacing the column for chlormequat in Annex II of Regulation (EC) 
No 396/2005: 

for: 

‘1030000 Birds eggs 0,01 (*)’ 

1030010 Chicken  
1030020 Duck  
1030030 Geese  
1030040 Quail  
1030990 Others   

read: 

‘1030000 Birds eggs 0,1’ 

1030010 Chicken  
1030020 Duck  
1030030 Geese  
1030040 Quail  
1030990 Others     

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/427 of 10 March 2016 amending Regulation 
(EC) No 692/2008 as regards emissions from light passenger and commercial vehicles (Euro 6) 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 82 of 31 March 2016) 

On page 72, in point 4 of Appendix 7: 

for:  ‘4.1.3.  With agreement of the type-approval authority, a PEMS test can also be driven by a different operator 
witnessed by a Technical Service, provided that at least the tests of the vehicles required by of this 
Appendix …’, 

read:  ‘4.1.3.  With agreement of the type-approval authority, a PEMS test can also be driven by a different operator 
witnessed by a Technical Service, provided that at least the tests of the vehicles required by points 4.2.2 
and 4.2.6 of this Appendix …’.  

20.5.2017 L 131/23 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/693 of 7 April 2017 amending Annexes II, III and V to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards maximum residue levels for bitertanol, chlormequat and tebufenpyrad in or on certain products (Official Journal of the European Union L 101 of 13 April 2017) 
	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/427 of 10 March 2016 amending Regulation (EC) No 692/2008 as regards emissions from light passenger and commercial vehicles (Euro 6) (Official Journal of the European Union L 82 of 31 March 2016) 

